NXP USA Inc. - MC68HC711E9CFN3 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

PWRSTL
tMPS
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
52-pin plastic leaded chip carrier (PLCC) (Continued)
OTPROM $0F
–40°C to +85°C
2 MHz MC68HC711E9CFN2
3 MHz MC68HC711E9CFN3
–40°C to +105°C 2 MHz MC68HC711E9VFN2
–40°C to +125°C 2 MHz MC68HC711E9MFN2
OTPROM, enhanced security
feature
$0F –40°C to +85°C 2 MHz MC68S711E9CFN2
20 Kbytes OTPROM $0F
0°C to +70°C 3 MHz MC68HC711E20FN3
–40°C to +85°C
2 MHz MC68HC711E20CFN2
3 MHz MC68HC711E20CFN3
–40°C to +105°C 2 MHz MC68HC711E20VFN2
–40°C to +125°C 2 MHz MC68HC711E20MFN2
No ROM, 2 Kbytes EEPROM $FF
0°C to +70°C 2 MHz MC68HC811E2FN2
–40°C to +85°C 2 MHz MC68HC811E2CFN2
–40°C to +105°C 2 MHz MC68HC811E2VFN2
–40°C to +125°C 2 MHz MC68HC811E2MFN2
64-pin quad flat pack (QFP)
BUFFALO ROM $0F –40°C to +85°C
2 MHz MC68HC11E9BCFU2
3 MHz MC68HC11E9BCFU3
No ROM $0D
–40°C to +85°C
2 MHz MC68HC11E1CFU2
3 MHz MC68HC11E1CFU3
–40°C to +105°C 2 MHz MC68HC11E1VFU2
No ROM, no EEPROM $0C
–40°C to +85°C 2 MHz MC68HC11E0CFU2
–40°C to +105°C 2 MHz MC68HC11E0VFU2
20 Kbytes OTPROM $0F
0°C to +70°°C 3 MHz MC68HC711E20FU3
–40°C to +85°C
2 MHz MC68HC711E20CFU2
3 MHz MC68HC711E20CFU3
–40°C to +105°C 2 MHz MC68HC711E20VFU2
–40°C to +125°C 2 MHz MC68HC711E20MFU2
52-pin thin quad flat pack (TQFP)
BUFFALO ROM $0F –40°C to +85°C
2 MHz MC68HC11E9BCPB2
3 MHz MC68HC11E9BCPB3
Description CONFIG Temperature Frequency MC Order Number
M68HC11E Family Data Sheet, Rev. 5.1
178 Freescale Semiconductor
UPLOAD Utility
UPLOAD Utility
The UPLOAD utility subroutine transfers data from the MCU to a host computer system over the SCI serial
data link.
NOTE
Only EPROM versions of the M68HC11 include this utility.
Verification of EPROM contents is one example of how the UPLOAD utility could be used. Before calling
this program, the Y index register is loaded (by user firmware) with the address of the first data byte to be
uploaded. If a baud rate other than the current SCI baud rate is to be used for the upload process, the
user’s firmware must also write to the baud register. The UPLOAD program sends successive bytes of
data out the SCI transmitter until a reset is issued (the upload loop is infinite).
For a complete commented listing example of the UPLOAD utility, refer to Listing 3. MC68HC711E9
Bootloader ROM.
EPROM Programming Utility
The EPROM programming utility is one way of programming data into the internal EPROM of the
MC68HC711E9 MCU. An external 12-V programming power supply is required to program on-chip